Environmental Characteristics
Operating Temperature..................................... -20 °C to +85 °C
Humidity Aging................................................. +85 °C, 85 % R.H. 1000 hours..........................±20 % typical resistance change
Passive Aging................................................... +85 °C, 1000 hours............................................±20 % typical resistance change
Vibration........................................................... MIL-STD-883C, Method 2007.1,.......................No change
Condition A
Solvent Resistance........................................... MIL-STD-202, Method 215................................No change
  Test Procedures And Requirements For Model MF-RM Series

at 23 °C
Operating
Voltage
Interrupt
Voltage
Interrupt
Current
RMin.
at 23 °C
R1 Max.
at 23 °C at 23 °C PD Typ.
at 23 °C
(A) (A) (Vac) (Vac) (A) (Ohms) (Ohms) (A) (Sec.) (W)
MF-RM005/240 0.05 0.12 240 265 1.0 18.50 65.00 0.25 10.0 0.9
MF-RM008/240 0.08 0.19 240 265 1.2 7.40 26.00 0.40 10.0 0.9
MF-RM012/240 0.12 0.30 240 265 1.2 3.00 12.00 0.60 15.0 1.0
MF-RM016/240 0.16 0.37 240 265 2.0 2.50 7.80 0.80 15.0 1.4
MF-RM025/240 0.25 0.56 240 265 3.5 1.30 3.80 1.25 18.5 1.5
MF-RM033/240 0.33 0.74 240 265 4.5 0.77 2.60 1.65 21.0 1.7
MF-RM040/240 0.40 0.90 240 265 5.5 0.60 1.90 2.00 24.0 2.0
MF-RM055/240 0.55 1.25 240 265 7.0 0.45 1.45 2.75 26.0 3.4
Features
n	 Radial leaded devices
n	 Cured, flame retardant epoxy polymer
insulating material meets UL 94V-0

Also available with straight leads (see How to Order).
How to Order
MF - RM 005 / 240 - 2 - 17
Multifuse®
Product
Designator
Series
RM = Radial Leaded
          Component
Hold Current, Ihold
005-055 (0.05 A - 0.55 A)
Operating Voltage, Vmax
240 = 240 Vac
Packaging Options
- 0 =  Bulk Packaging
- 2 =  Tape and Reel
Part Number Suffix Option
- 17 =	 Straight Leads in Place of
Standard Kinked Leads
*Packaged per EIA486-B
Typical Time to Trip at 23 ˚C
100
10
1
0.1
0.1
Fault	Current	(Amps)
Ti
m
e
to
	T
rip
	(S
ec
on
ds
)
1 10
A	=	MF-RM005/240
B	=	MF-RM008/240
C	=	MF-RM012/240
D	=	MF-RM016/240
E	=	MF-RM025/240
F	=	MF-RM033/240
G	=	MF-RM040/240
H	=	MF-RM055/240
A
B
C D
E F G H
DIMENSIONS: MM
(INCHES)
MF-RM SERIES, REV. F, 09/16
Specifications are subject to change without notice.
Users should verify actual device performance in their specific applications.
The products described herein and this document are subject to specific legal disclaimers as set forth on the last page of this document, and at www.bourns.com/docs/legal/disclaimer.pdf.
MF-RM Series - PTC Resettable Fuses
IEC	 EIA	 Dimensions
Dimension Description	 Mark	 Mark	 Dimensions	 Tolerance
Carrier tape width	 W W 18 -0.5/+1.0
			   (.709) (-0.02/+.039)
Hold down tape width	 W0	 W4
	  11	 min. 			 (.433)
Hold down tape			 No protrusion
Top distance between tape edges	 W2 W6
3 max. 			 (.118)
Sprocket hole position	 W1 W5
9 -0.5/+0.75
			   (.354)	 (-0.02/+0.03)
Sprocket hole diameter	 D0 D0